SYST-20-475-695
C o r r u g a t e d  s h e e t i n g
Instructions for installation and use
©
 I
N
N
O

damaged in the installation process.
A)	 Name or logo of the manufacturer / reseller: 		  INNOTECH
B)	 Type designation: 		  AIO SYST-20-475-695
			   AIO SYST-20-475-695-SZH
C)	� Sign stating that the instructions for
use must be complied with:
D)	�Year of manufacture and manufacturer’s
serial number:		  JJJJ-..-...
E)	 Number of the applicable standard: 		  EN 795:2012
6 SUBSTRATE FOR ATTACHMENT
7 SIGNS & MARKINGS
7
EN
!
1x
2x
4x
1x
1x
8x
8x
8x
25x
A
B
C
D
EF
SYST-20-475-695 / Version 170512 / www.innotech.at
A.	Clamping strips: stainless steel, quality 1.4301
B.	Base plate: aluminium, quality 6060
C.	Fastening bolts / nuts: stainless steel, quality 1.4301
D.	Foam rubber: cellular rubber
E.	Rivets: “BULB TITE” with sealing washer (6.3 x 20.2 mm) aluminium / aluminium
F.	Fastening accessories: for AIO components; stainless steel, quality 1.4301
Make sure to use the included “BULB TITE” rivets for installation!
8 (AIO SYST)
COMPONENTS
8
EN
!
1x
2x
4x
1x
1x
2x
1x
8x
8x
8x
25x
A
B
C
D
F
EG
SYST-20-475-695 / Version 170512 / www.innotech.at
A.	Clamping strips: stainless steel, quality 1.4301
B.	Base plate: aluminium, quality 6060
C.	Fastening bolts / nuts: stainless steel, quality 1.4301
D.	Foam rubber: cellular rubber
E.	Hex bolt: without shaft, M16 x 160 mm, stainless steel, quality 1.4301
F.	Rivets: “BULB TITE” with sealing washer (6.3 x 20.2 mm) aluminium / aluminium
G.	Fastening accessories: �for the intermediate cable bracket; stainless steel,
quality 1.4301
Make sure to use the included “BULB TITE” rivets for installation!
9 (AIO SYST-SZH)
COMPONENTS
9